Board through a resolution dated November 16, 2015 and by our Shareholders through a resolution passed at the EGM held on December 12, 2015.The Equity Shares were allotted at a

price of ₹ 305.95 per Equity Share including a premium of ₹ 295.95.
(4)  Equity Shares received by A. Sundararaju as gift from certain family members.

(5) Equity Shares received by A. Sundararaju as gift from P Arokiaswamy.

* 108,094 Equity Shares were allotted to Dr. A. Velumani on a preferential basis as authorised by our Shareholders through a resolution passed at the EGM held on February 26, 2013. For

further details, see the section entitled “Risk Factors - Our Statutory Auditors have made certain remarks in the notes to the Restated Standalone Financial Statements of our Company in

respect of allotment of Equity Shares by our Company in Fiscal 2013.”

All the Equity Shares held by the Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such Equity Shares. Further, we confirm that none

of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged or otherwise encumbered.

77

(b) Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group in our Company

Sr.

No.

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% No. of Equity

Shares

%

Promoters

1.  Dr. A. Velumani 14,213,348 26.46 14,213,348 26.46

2.  A. Sundararaju 249,669 0.46 249,669 0.46

 Sub-Total (A) 14,463,017 26.92 14,463,017 26.92

Promoter Group

1.  Thyrocare Properties 5,217,800 9.71 5,217,800 9.71

2.  Thyrocare Publications 6,534,500 12.16 6,534,500 12.16

3.  Sumathi Velumani 595,969 1.11 595,969 1.11

4.  Anand Velumani 810,400 1.51 633,164  1.18

5.  Amruta Velumani 752,512 1.40 752,512 1.40

6.  A. Velumani HUF 1,091,828 2.03 911,828 1.70

7.  A. Sundararaju HUF 2,596,540 4.83 2,416,540 4.50

8.  Mahima Advertising Private

Limited

1,260,000 2.35 1,260,000 2.35

9.  Sumathi Infra Project Private

Limited

1,576,415 2.93 1,576,415 2.93

 Sub-Total (B) 20,435,964 38.03 19,898,728 37.04

 Total (A) + (B) 34,898,981 64.96 34,361,745 63.96
* The post-Offer shareholding is based on the assumption that there will be full subscription to the Offer.

(c) Details of Promoter’s contribution and lock-in:

Pursuant to the SEBI Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the fully diluted post-Offer Equity

Share capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be locked in for a period of three

years from the date of Allotment and our Promoters’ shareholding in excess of 20% shall be

locked in for a period of one year.

Accordingly, up to 10,744,707 Equity Shares, aggregating up to 20% of the post-Offer equity

share capital of our Company, held by our Promoters (individual holding), shall be locked-in